Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name; GROUPE SEB SCHWEIZ GMBH	
SWIZZZPROZZZ VERTRIEBS AG	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 18 JANUARY 2019 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: THURGAUERSTRASSE 105 City: CH-8152 GLATTPARK (OPFIKON) State:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KEVIN D. ERICKSON	involved: One (1)	
Internal Address: PAULEY ERICKSON & KOTTIS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$50.00	
Street Address: 2800 WEST HIGGINS ROAD SUITE 365	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: HOFFMAN ESTATES	8. Payment Information	
State: LLINOIS Zip: 60169		
Phone Number: (847) 490-1400 Docket Number: RP-223	Deposit Account Number 19-3550	
Email Address: pto@pauleyip.com	Authorized User Name Pauley Erickson & Kottis	
9. Signature: (CDC,(C	6/11/2019	
Signature Kevin D. Erickson	/ Date	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of		

PATENT REEL: 049428 FRAME: 0299 des Handelsregisteramtes des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a limited liability company by the name of

GROUPE SEB SCHW (GROUPE SEB SWIT	/EIZ <u>GmbH</u> ZERLAND LLC) (GRC	DUPE SEB SUISSE SARL)
		park (Opfikon)
		ommercial Register of Canton Zurich since
The Commercial Regi	ster also indicates the	following for the aforementioned company:
Establishment capital:	CHF 500'000	(CHF five-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)
Capital invested:		SEB INTERNATIONALE SAS(1978B01307)

Qualified facts:

Merger: The assets and liabilities of swizzzCut AG, in Beckenried (CHE-116.280.952) were acquired in accordance with the merger agreement of June 18, 2018 and the balance sheet as per December 31, 2017. Assets of CHF 301,141.52 and liabilities (debt capital) of CHF 269,652.18 were transferred to the acquiring company. According to the certification issued by the authorized audit expert, the acquiring company possesses



freely disposable equity capital in the amount of the underfunding. Since the same partner/shareholder held all the equity shares/equities of the companies involved in the merger, no share capital increase or allocation of equity shares took place.-----

The Commercial Register of Canton Zurich contains particulars in reference to the aforementioned company pertaining to the power of representation, in addition to other particulars. The following is entered in reference to the power of representation, among other things:

Partner without any signatory powers: SEB INTERNATIONALE SAS (1978B01307), in Ecully (FR)
Managing directors with sole signatory authority: Buxtorf, Cyril François Maria, French national, in Lyon (FR), chairman of the manage- ment board
Kreisel, Reiner, German national, in Offenbach am Main (DE)Kurter, Bahri, German national, in Essen (DE)
Director with sole signatory authority: Häsler, Marc, of Gsteigwiler, in Chavannes-de-Bogis
Joint power of attorney exercisable by two: Adams, Peter Franz, German national, in Langen (DE)
Felber, Katja Hannelore, German national, in Bad Vilbel (DE) Schwerter, Norbert, German national, in Düsseldorf (DE)
<u>Audit body:</u> PricewaterhouseCoopers AG (CHE-106.839.438), in Zürich

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 18th January 2019 Company number: CHE-112.480.067

Signed:

HL

Fee:

CHF 270.--

(previously: CH-020.4.031.582-6)



PATENT

REEL: 049428 FRAME; 0301- 03